RESOLUTION NO. 98-198

A RESOLUTION HONORING FRANKLIN TOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ON ITS FOUNDER'S DAY CELEBRATION

WHEREAS, Franklin Town United Methodist Church was organized on the late Samuel Harrison's Plantation in early 1886; and

WHEREAS, Franklin Town United Methodist Church itself is a significant historical site in Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Franklin Town United Methodist Church is an institution that all of the citizens of Nassau County can be proud of; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners wishes to acknowledge Franklin Town United Methodist Church on its Founder's Day celebration and all the members of the church as well as the entire residents of the American Beach community; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners takes great pride in the American Beach community and the church family.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 28th day of December, 1998, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

 The Board of County Commissioners acknowledges the Franklin Town United Methodist Church Founder's Day celebration on March 14, 1999.

1999 shall be known as the year of Franklin Town. 2.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Its: Chairman

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN